
CULTURAL ACTIVITIES AND LEISURE 15-35 

15.17 Selected activities of Canadian travellers, 1986 

Activity Person-trips' 
•000 

Activity Person-trips' 
'000 

Visit friends or relatives 
Shopping 
Sightseeing 
Festivals or events 
Attend cultural events 
Nightlife, recreational 

activities 
Visit zoo, museum, 

natural display 

59,600 
34,362 
12,285 
5,676 
4,258 

12,893 

5,775 

Visit national, provincial 
or regional park 

Attend sports events 
Swimming 
Other water sports 
Hunting or fishing 
Cross-country skiing 
Downhill skiing 
Other 

7,948 
5,580 

12,185 
6,431 
7,506 
1,062 
2,142 
1,370 

Travel by residents of Canada on trips of 80 km or more with destinations in Canada. 
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