Activity	Person-trips ¹ '000	Activity	Person-trips ¹ '000
Visit friends or relatives	59,600	Visit national, provincial	
Shopping	34,362	or regional park	7,948
Sightseeing Festivals or events	12,285 5,676	Attend sports events Swimming	5,580
Attend cultural events			12,185
	4,258	Other water sports	6,431
Nightlife, recreational activities	12,893	Hunting or fishing Cross-country skiing	7,506
Visit zoo, museum,	12,893	Downhill skiing	1,062
natural display	5.775	Other	1,370

15.17 Selected activities of Canadian travellers, 1986

¹ Travel by residents of Canada on trips of 80 km or more with destinations in Canada.

Sources

15.1-15.3, 15.5, 15.6, 15.8, 15.10-15.13, 15.15, 15.17 Education, Culture and Tourism Division, Statistics Canada.

15.4 Communications Service, The Canada Council.

15.7 Library Documentation Centre, National Library of Canada.

15.9 Communications Branch, National Film Board of Canada.

15.14 Public Affairs, Canadian Broadcasting Corporation.

15.16 Promotion and Communications, Fitness and Amateur Sport.